AS FOLLOWS:

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE FUNDING AWARD FROM THE OHIO 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES COASTAL MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE GRANT PROGRAM
RELATED TO THE LAKE FRONT BEACH – COASTAL PLANNING PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($35,000.00)

WHEREAS, the Huron City Council previously authorized submission of an application to the Ohio 
Department of Natural Resources Coastal Management Assistance Grant Program through Resolution No. 
81-2021 adopted on November 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City was subsequently notified that it has been awarded funds in the amount of 
Thirty-Five Thousand and xx/100 Dollars ($35,000.00), representing 50% of the total project cost of 
Seventy Thousand and xx/100 Dollars ($70,000.00); and

WHEREAS, the City of Huron is obligated to make a 1:1 non-federal match of the awarded funds 
in the amount of Thirty-Five Thousand and xx/100 Dollars ($35,000.00); and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to extend the construction completion date in the Subrecipient 
Grant Agreement to June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 65-2023, adopted on October 10, 2023, must be amended to reflect 
the new construction completion date of June 30, 2025.